

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.21677/2009 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1066 OF 2009

MALLIKARJUN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

( for bail )(with office report)

Date: 16/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.  
However, the further hearing of the appeal be expedited  
so that the same may be disposed of, if possible, within a  
year.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master