

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.No.859/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1066 OF 2009

MALLIKARJUN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The appellants are ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction the Court of Presiding Officer, Fast Track Court-1, Yadgir, Gulbarga District, Karnataka.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master