

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 25015/2014 in Criminal Appeal No.1066/2009

MALLIKARJUN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. (Mrs. Vipin) Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFor the reasons stated in the Application for restoration
of Criminal Appeal, it is allowed.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.01.20
16:26:32 IST
Reason:IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 25015 OF 2014

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1066 OF 2009

Mallikarjun & Ors.

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Karnataka

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the Application for restoration of Criminal Appeal, it is allowed.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 19, 2015.