

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1066/2009

MALLIKARJUN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Mrs. Farah Hashmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments advanced by Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants. We have heard Mr. Joseph Aristotle, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER